
94112 94134

94110

94103
94102

94122

94121

94116

94107

94132

94131

94117 94158

94129

94127

94123

94114

94111

94105

94130

94108

94118
94115

94133

94124

Home Zip Code

2,519
33%

2,238
30%

990
13%

722
10%

674
9%

173
2%

Ethnicity
Ethnicity

Asian

Hispanic or Latino

Black or African American

Unknown/Declined to State

White

Multiracial

Other

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Number of Children
1-99

100-199

200-299

300-399

600-699

800-899

1,200-1,299

Infant Toddler Preschooler

14%
1,040

15%
1,132

71%
5,383

Age Ranges

Monthly Enrollment Demographics
October 2018

Total Children Enrolled (0-K): 7,555

CPS or At-Risk for Neglect or Abuse

Homeless

Special Needs

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

English Language Learner

1,017

2,282

4,134

225

229

56

Target Population

There are 5,982 unique Target Population children enrolled.
Children can be counted in more than one Target Population category. Ethnicity Target Population
 counts do not equal Ethnicity counts because children may be categorized as Multiracial.
Beginning in June 2018, CPS/At-Risk data for children who are enrolled in PFA, Head Start, and Title 5
programs are included in category total above. Prior months' dashboards have not yet been
 updated to reflect these changes.

Ethnicity and Target Population definitions were changed in May
2018. Prior months' dashboards have not yet been updated to
reflect these changes.

Sources: Children's Council CareControl3, Wu Yee CareControl3,
Cocoa



ELS-Bridge

ELS-Moderate

More than One Subsidy

ELS-Reserved

ELS Gap on APP/CalWORKs

APP/CalWORKs

PFA

Head Start/Early Head Start

ELS-Voucher

ELS Gap on Title 5 3,081

931

1,035

888

810

405

188

172

21

24

Children Enrolled by Subsidy

More than One Setting License-Exempt FCC Center

22%
1,662

71%
5,353

2%
187

5%
353

Children Enrolled by Setting

More than One Setting

License-Exempt

FCC

Center

40

1254

139

7

17

21

2,828

252

1

1,035 205

723

3

838

50

117

303

350

148

250 63

29

Children Enrolled by Setting and Subsidy

ELS Gap on Title 5

Head Start/Early Head Start

ELS-Voucher

PFA

APP/CalWORKs

ELS Gap on APP/CalWORKs

ELS-Reserved

More than One Subsidy

ELS-Bridge

ELS-Moderate

94110

94112 94134

94117

94115

94132

94122

94116

94107

94129

94121 94118

94114

94158

94131
94127

94123 94111

94105

94130

94109

94133

94103

94124

Program Zip Code

Number of Children
1-99

100-199

200-299

300-399

400-499

500-599

900-999

1,000-1,099

800-899

Monthly Subsidy and Setting Enrollments
October 2018 Total Children Enrolled (0-K): 7,555

Preschool for All numbers represent 4-year-olds served in universal preschool
and not supplemented by other subsidies. APP/CalWORKs numbers represent
children served by CalWORKs enrolled in non-ELS programs or license-exempt
care. Head Start numbers represent children enrolled in center-based programs.
Program zip code map does not include out-of-county enrollments, and if child is
enrolled with two or more programs, zip code reported is the most recent record.Sources: Children's Council CareControl3, Wu Yee CareControl3, Cocoa



APP/CalWORKs

ELS Bridge

ELS Gap (Gap on Title 5 and CalWORKs)

ELS Moderate

ELS Reserved

ELS Voucher

Head Start/Early Head Start

Preschool for All

This funding provides continuity of care for children of families who lose their eligibility for state and/or federal child care
subsidies.

This funding provides an enhanced rate to fill the gap between state and/or federal funding and the cost of providing quality
services at Tier 3 on the QRIS.

This funding provides an enhanced rate to fill the gap between state and/or federal funding and the cost of providing high-quality
Head Start/Early Head Start services.

This funding provides a “portable” parent/guardian-based City-funded voucher to eligible, low-income children whose families
need ECE services but for whom other state or federal subsidies are unavailable.   ELS Vouchers can only be used in Early Learning
Scholarship qualified sites.

This funding is “reserved” or assigned to a specific program, and is designated to support Target Population families.

This funding is “reserved” or assigned to a specific center who serves low-moderate income children whose families desire ECE
services, but who are not eligible for other state or federal subsidies and are not able to afford the full cost of care.

This funding helps to reduce preschool costs for four year olds and is open to all families, regardless of need or income, at
preschools that partner with the Office of Early Care & Education These are standalone enrollments and therefore, not
supplemented by other subsidies

The CalWORKs Child Care Program provides subsidized child care services to California families who receive or previously received
public cash assistance, and the Alternative Payment Program provides child care assistance for other low-income families. ELS
Qualified Programs are eligible to receive enhanced ELS Gap payments on APP/CalWORKs voucher enrollments (see ELS Gap
description below).  Non-ELS Programs with APP/CalWORKs enrollments do not receive a gap payment and fall under the
“APP/CalWORKs” subsidy category.

Subsidy Glossary


